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Candidate Total

Michael P. Griffith 347

Denise Vargas 285

Total Votes 632

Total

Times Cast 717 / 2,072 34.60%

Undervotes 85

Overvotes 0

City of Arvada Councilmember - At Large (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Rob Andrews 3,269

Watson Gomes 962

Alli Jackson 3,533

Danielle Jurinsky 1,846

Amsalu Kassaw 1,426

Total Votes 11,036

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 2,338

Overvotes 8

City of Aurora Council Member - At Large (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Total

Stephen Elkins 871

Reid Hettich 427

Gianina Horton 2,141

Total Votes 3,439

Total

Times Cast 3,663 / 14,829 24.70%

Undervotes 218

Overvotes 6

City of Aurora Council Member - Ward 1 (Vote for  1) 

Voters Cast: 106,471 of 329,697 (32.29%)

Adams County Colorado
2025 Coordinated Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS
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Candidate Total

Steve Sundberg 1,080

Amy Wiles 1,764

Total Votes 2,844

Total

Times Cast 3,032 / 11,577 26.19%

Undervotes 186

Overvotes 2

City of Aurora Council Member - Ward 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Gregory Mills 5,333

Total Votes 5,333

Total

Times Cast 7,700 / 27,463 28.04%

Undervotes 2,367

Overvotes 0

City of Brighton Mayor (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Jessie Williams 948

Rhianon Collins 1,146

Total Votes 2,094

Total

Times Cast 2,380 / 8,983 26.49%

Undervotes 285

Overvotes 1

City of Brighton Councilmember - Ward 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Ann Taddeo 951

Total Votes 951

Total

Times Cast 1,437 / 5,369 26.76%

Undervotes 486

Overvotes 0

City of Brighton Councilmember - Ward 2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Total

Kevin W. Forsyth 722

Melinda Carbajal 830

Total Votes 1,552

Total

Times Cast 1,691 / 6,028 28.05%

Undervotes 138

Overvotes 1

City of Brighton Councilmember - Ward 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Peter Padilla 1,403

Total Votes 1,403

Total

Times Cast 2,192 / 7,083 30.95%

Undervotes 789

Overvotes 0

City of Brighton Councilmember - Ward 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Lucy Molina 529

Alexander "Jake" Jacobson 492

José Guardiola 823

Total Votes 1,844

Total

Times Cast 2,044 / 8,443 24.21%

Undervotes 199

Overvotes 1

City of Commerce City Councilmember - Ward 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Renée M. Chacon 894

Jacob Wilson 653

Joanna Sandoval 1,097

Total Votes 2,644

Total

Times Cast 2,910 / 11,026 26.39%

Undervotes 265

Overvotes 1

City of Commerce City Councilmember - Ward 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Total

Stefanie Trujillo 3,646

Alejandro De Leon 1,412

Jennifer Allen-Thomas 2,090

Kristi Douglas 2,003

Lori Young 3,138

Michelle Deon Lee 1,102

Ryan Keefer 2,821

Total Votes 16,212

Total

Times Cast 10,854 / 41,826 25.95%

Undervotes 5,478

Overvotes 9

City of Commerce City Councilmember - At Large (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Total

Mike Vallero 268

Total Votes 268

Total

Times Cast 373 / 1,826 20.43%

Undervotes 105

Overvotes 0

City of Federal Heights Council Member - Ward 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Doris Peterson 384

Total Votes 384

Total

Times Cast 492 / 1,893 25.99%

Undervotes 108

Overvotes 0

City of Federal Heights Council Member - Ward 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Sonia Jensen 180

Kyle Hester 111

Theodore "Ted" F. May 90

Total Votes 381

Total

Times Cast 449 / 2,125 21.13%

Undervotes 68

Overvotes 0

City of Federal Heights Council Member - Ward 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Total

Nicholas Walker 891

Madison Leighty 1,000

Total Votes 1,891

Total

Times Cast 2,009 / 5,930 33.88%

Undervotes 118

Overvotes 0

City of Northglenn Council Member - Ward 1 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Joshua D. Sievers 1,226

Total Votes 1,427

Total

Jordan Stransky WRITE-IN 201

Total

Times Cast 1,843 / 6,277 29.36%

Undervotes 414

Overvotes 2

City of Northglenn Council Member - Ward 2 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Ryan Easterling-Babin 321

Mark Bromley 331

Richard Atsuhiko Kondo 742

Total Votes 1,394

Total

Times Cast 1,510 / 5,405 27.94%

Undervotes 116

Overvotes 0

City of Northglenn Council Member - Ward 3 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Ann Nevares 696

Jody Roper 1,257

Total Votes 1,953

Total

Times Cast 2,212 / 5,989 36.93%

Undervotes 258

Overvotes 1

City of Northglenn Council Member - Ward 4 (Vote for  1) 
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Candidate Total

Cherish Salazar 2,778

Total Votes 2,778

Total

Times Cast 3,893 / 16,924 23.00%

Undervotes 1,115

Overvotes 0

City of Thornton Council Member - Ward 1 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Eric Montoya 1,815

John Alge 2,942

Rebecca Berner 1,249

Total Votes 6,006

Total

Times Cast 6,645 / 21,604 30.76%

Undervotes 638

Overvotes 1

City of Thornton Council Member - Ward 2 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Mark Gormley 2,954

Devin Byrd 4,183

Sam Nizam 3,872

Total Votes 11,009

Total

Times Cast 12,229 / 29,687 41.19%

Undervotes 1,219

Overvotes 1

City of Thornton Council Member - Ward 3 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Jason Anaya-Ledeboer 4,415

Amanda Pedrianes 1,584

Drew Morris 4,424

Total Votes 10,423

Total

Times Cast 11,215 / 25,070 44.73%

Undervotes 791

Overvotes 1

City of Thornton Council Member - Ward 4 (Vote for  1) 
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Candidate Total

David DeMott 3,770

Claire Carmelia 9,468

Bruce Baker 4,865

Total Votes 18,103

Total

Times Cast 18,909 / 46,459 40.70%

Undervotes 802

Overvotes 4

City of Westminster Mayor (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Kathy Stroud 6,342

Phillip Romero 4,404

Kara Hucke 2,820

Sarah Nurmela 7,582

Jeremy Nuanes 5,673

Obi Ezeadi 8,933

Jack Johnson 7,637

Karen F. Kalavity 3,425

Total Votes 46,816

Total

Times Cast 18,909 / 46,459 40.70%

Undervotes 8,330

Overvotes 527

City of Westminster Council Members (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Total

Juan Evans 17,620

Ike Anyanwu-Ebo 20,956

Total Votes 38,576

Total

Times Cast 46,972 / 126,724 37.07%

Undervotes 8,395

Overvotes 1

Adams 12 Five Star School District Director - District No 3 (Vote for  1) 
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Candidate Total

Amira Assad-Lucas 28,873

Total Votes 28,873

Total

Times Cast 46,972 / 126,724 37.07%

Undervotes 18,099

Overvotes 0

Adams 12 Five Star School District Director - District No 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Janet Estrada 1,554

Maria D. Zubia 1,300

Leona Pacheco 1,035

Brandi Valdez 1,080

Total Votes 4,969

Total

Times Cast 3,619 / 19,317 18.73%

Undervotes 2,265

Overvotes 2

Adams County School District 14 Board Of Education (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Total

Starr Trujillo 16,791

Total Votes 16,791

Total

Times Cast 27,874 / 86,922 32.07%

Undervotes 11,083

Overvotes 0

School District 27J Board of Education Director District No. 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Ashley Conn 17,123

Total Votes 17,123

Total

Times Cast 27,874 / 86,922 32.07%

Undervotes 10,751

Overvotes 0

School District 27J Board of Education Director District No. 4 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Total

Ramon Alvarado 16,735

Total Votes 16,735

Total

Times Cast 27,874 / 86,922 32.07%

Undervotes 11,139

Overvotes 0

School District 27J Board of Education Director District No. 5 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Tracie Alvarado 11,155

Amy Gomez 10,340

Total Votes 21,495

Total

Times Cast 27,874 / 86,922 32.07%

Undervotes 6,371

Overvotes 8

School District 27J Board of Education Director District No. 6 (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Tramaine M. Duncan 3,068

Nino Pepper 1,487

Kristin Mallory "Westerberg" 3,144

Anne R. Keke 3,424

Tapsuru "Ousman" Ba 1,954

Gayla Charrier 2,492

Hendrix Percival Lewis 1,269

Total Votes 16,838

Total

Times Cast 6,300 / 24,818 25.38%

Undervotes 8,346

Overvotes 4

Adams-Arapahoe School District 28J Board of Directors (Vote for  4) 
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Candidate Total

Courtney Vance 850

Gema Gomez 480

Vennessia Marie Jimenez 417

Total Votes 1,747

Total

Times Cast 1,396 / 3,602 38.76%

Undervotes 1,045

Overvotes 0

Strasburg School District 31J School Board Director (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Total

Kres Ebert 100

Logan MacLennan 83

Jerry Sauer 63

Jennifer Borders 82

Total Votes 328

Total

Times Cast 148 / 402 36.82%

Undervotes 116

Overvotes 0

Byers School District 32J School Board Director (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Total

Nathan Schroeder 2

Craig Lippitt 1

Derek Pope 7

Jessica Musgrave 7

Total Votes 17

Total

Times Cast 11 / 23 47.83%

Undervotes 5

Overvotes 0

Wiggins School District RE-50J Board Of Education (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Total

Yes/For 72,652

No/Against 31,346

Total Votes 103,998

Total

Times Cast 106,376 / 329,697 32.26%

Undervotes 2,369

Overvotes 9

Proposition LL (Statutory) (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 64,874

No/Against 39,283

Total Votes 104,157

Total

Times Cast 106,376 / 329,697 32.26%

Undervotes 2,212

Overvotes 7

Proposition MM (Statutory) (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 246

No/Against 422

Total Votes 668

Total

Times Cast 717 / 2,072 34.60%

Undervotes 49

Overvotes 0

City of Arvada Ballot Question 3G (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 3,862

No/Against 2,632

Total Votes 6,494

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 200

Overvotes 1

City of Aurora Question 3B (Vote for  1) 
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Candidate Total

Yes/For 4,987

No/Against 1,387

Total Votes 6,374

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 321

Overvotes 0

City of Aurora Question 3C (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Yes/For 1,129

No/Against 5,343

Total Votes 6,472

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 221

Overvotes 2

City of Aurora Question 3D (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Yes/For 1,258

No/Against 5,174

Total Votes 6,432

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 263

Overvotes 0

City of Aurora Question 3E (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Total

Yes/For 3,365

No/Against 2,955

Total Votes 6,320

Total

Times Cast 6,695 / 26,406 25.35%

Undervotes 375

Overvotes 0

City of Aurora Question 3F (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Total

Yes/For 16,915

No/Against 14,766

Total Votes 31,681

Total

Times Cast 33,982 / 93,285 36.43%

Undervotes 2,301

Overvotes 0

City of Thornton Ballot Question 2A (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 25,903

No/Against 5,756

Total Votes 31,659

Total

Times Cast 33,982 / 93,285 36.43%

Undervotes 2,323

Overvotes 0

City of Thornton Ballot Question 2B (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 19,489

No/Against 11,833

Total Votes 31,322

Total

Times Cast 33,982 / 93,285 36.43%

Undervotes 2,659

Overvotes 1

City of Thornton Ballot Question 2C (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 24,397

No/Against 7,349

Total Votes 31,746

Total

Times Cast 33,982 / 93,285 36.43%

Undervotes 2,236

Overvotes 0

City of Thornton Ballot Question 2D (Vote for  1) 
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Candidate Total

Yes/For 9,711

No/Against 8,580

Total Votes 18,291

Total

Times Cast 18,909 / 46,459 40.70%

Undervotes 617

Overvotes 1

CITY OF WESTMINSTER BALLOT ISSUE 3H (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 24,492

No/Against 21,125

Total Votes 45,617

Total

Times Cast 46,972 / 126,724 37.07%

Undervotes 1,355

Overvotes 0

ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS BALLOT ISSUE 5B (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 85

No/Against 63

Total Votes 148

Total

Times Cast 148 / 402 36.82%

Undervotes 0

Overvotes 0

BYERS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 32J BALLOT ISSUE 5A (Vote for  1) 

Candidate Total

Yes/For 

No/Against 

Total Votes

Total

Times Cast . %

Undervotes 0

Overvotes 0

DEER TRAIL RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 7B (Vote for  1) 

 / 18 
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Candidate Total

Yes/For 6,558

No/Against 4,740

Total Votes 11,298

Total

Times Cast 11,760 / 46,193 25.46%

Undervotes 461

Overvotes 1

SOUTH ADAMS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 6A (Vote for  1) 


